
Selected Committees & Leadership of the NC Legislature 

                    

Senate Committees     

• Redistricting & Elections Committee 

   Senator Warren Daniel – Republican - 919-715-7823, warren.daniel@ncleg.gov, Rm 627,    

      Avery, Burke, Caldwell - Dist. 46 

    Senator Ralph Hise -Republican- 919-733-3460, Ralph.Hise@ncleg.gov, Rm 300A      

      Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Polk, Rutherford, Yancey - Dist. 47  

  Senator Paul Newton – Republican - 919-733-7223, paul.newton@ncleg.gov, Rm 300B   

     Cabarrus, Union - Dist. 36,      

    

▪ Judiciary Committee  

  Senator Danny Britt – Republican (919) 733-5651, danny.britt@ncleg.gov, Rm 525    
     Columbus, Roberson – Dist. 13,  

  Senator Norm Sanderson – Republican (919) 733- 5706, Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.gov,  

     Rm 309, Carteret, Craven, Pamlico - Dist. 2  

 

• State & Local Government - Chairs 

   Senator W. Ted Alexander – Republican (919) 715-0690, Ted.Alexander@ncleg.gov,     
       Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln – Dist. 44 

   Senator Carl Ford – Republican (919) 733-5665, Carl.Ford@ncleg.gov, Rowan, Stanly -  
       Dist. 33 

   Senator Bob Steinburg – Republican (919) 715-8293, Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.gov,            
       Camden,  Chowan,  Currituck,  Dare,  Gates,  Hertford,  Hyde,  Pasquotank,  Perquimans,   
       Tyrrell, Washington - Dist. 1 
  

 

Senate Leadership 

• President of the Senate – Lt Governor Mark Robinson   919-814-3684, 310 N. Blount St.    

   Constituent Services: krishana.polite@nc.gov 

• President Pro Tempore of the Senate – Phil Berger –Republican- (919) 733-5708,     

   Phil.Berger@ncleg.gov, Rm 2007, Caswell, Rockingham,  Stokes,  Surry -  Dist. 30 

 

House Committees 

 

• Election Law & Campaign Finance Committee 

  Rep. Grey Mills – Republican 919-733-5741, Grey.Mills@ncleg.gov, Rm 637, Iredell, Dist. 95 

 

• Judiciary 1 Committee 

  Rep. Ted Davis - Republican   919-733-5786, Ted.Davis@ncleg.gov, Rm 417B  

      New Hanover, Dist. 20  
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• Judiciary 3 Committee 

  Rep. David Rogers - Republican - 919-733-5749, David.Rogers@ncleg.gov, Rm 418C         

     Burke,  Rutherford , Dist. 112 

   Lee Zachary – Republican 919-715-8361, Lee.Zachary@ncleg.gov, Rm 420 

      Forsyth, Yadkin, Dist. 73  

 

• Judiciary 4 Committee 

  Rep Hugh Blackwell- Republican- 919-733-5805, Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov, Rm 541 

      Burke - Dist. 86  

 

• State Government Committee 

   Rep. John Torbett – Republican - 919-733-5868, John.Torbett@ncleg.gov, Rm 538, Gaston   

 

House Leadership 

• Speaker of the House - Tim Moore - Republican - 919-733-3451,Tim.Moore@ncleg.gov 

      Rm. 2304, Cleveland – Dist. 111 

 

• Speaker Pro Tempore of the House – Sarah Stevens - Republican - 919-715-1883,         

      Sarah.Stevens@ncleg.gov, Rm 419 - Alleghany, Surry, Wilkes , Dist. 90 

      

 

Mailing address 

16 W. Jones St. Raleigh 27601 
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